

## **Resolution No. 370 of 2014**

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

## RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 465 OF 2012 - AMENDING TABLE OF ORGANIZATION AND WARREN COUNTY SALARY AND COMPENSATION PLAN FOR 2012

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 465 of 2012 amended the Table of Organization to set the salary of the

Leisure Time Activities Director for Westmount Health Facility at an annual salary of Thirty-Four Thousand

Five Hundred Sixty-Four Dollars (\$34,564) effective July 23, 2012, and

WHEREAS, the Administrator of the Westmount Health Facility is requesting that Resolution No.

465 of 2012 be rescinded due to the fact that the salary had never been increased because the employee

vacated that position, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds Resolution No. 465 of

2012.